look inside
   EE Smooth Drawer
Installation Instruction
EE smooth drawer
Characterised by smooth movement, easy opening and a gentle closing action, the EE Smooth drawer
system is reliable, high quality and value for money solution for soft close drawer applications.
This drawer system is available in silk white finish with sleek and modern profiles and matching square gallery
rails for pot drawers. Incorporating a built-in soft closing mechanism in fully synchronised runners, it ensures a

Extention: Full extension synchronised drawer
Ease-of-use: Tool-free removal of drawer from the runner
Type: Double wall drawer
Adjustment (Up/Down): ± 2 mm
Adjustment (Left/Right): ± 1.5 mm
Option: Push to open available
specifications:
nominal
length
soft closing push-to-open runner only
profile medium high pot drawer
must add to
complete drawer
68mm 83mm 135mm 199mm
set A set A set B set D
270mm EE01270A
300mm EE01300A
350mm EE01350A Use Set B components Use Set D components EE0513504H
400mm EE01400A Use Set B components Use Set D components EE0514004H
450mm EE01450A Use Set B components Use Set D components EE0514504H
500mm EE005004A EE01500A EE01500BB EE01500DD EE0515004H
550mm EE01550A Use Set B components Use Set D components
accessories:
EE01041350
EE01041400
EE01041450